

GAHC010044662024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./240/2024

K RANJAN SINGHA
SON OF K. SATRA SINGHA, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- BANTARAPUR, P.O.
SUNDARI, P.S. KOCHUDARAM, DISTRICT- CACHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY P.P., ASSAM

2:SRI BIKROM TIMUNG
SON OF BABURAM TIMUNG
R/O- VILLAGE- TICHOM GAON
P.O. LONGIT
P.S. BAKALIA
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN- 78248

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K MAHAJAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 21.03.2024

Heard Mr. N. Mahajan, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Also heard Mr. B. Sharma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

It appears from the record that the notices issued to respondent No.2 has not yet been served and service report is awaited. It also appears that the scanned copy of the case record of Bail Application No.7/2024, which was called for from the court of learned Sessions Judge, Karbi Anglong has not yet been received.

The Registry to issue reminder for the scanned copy, fixing 25.04.2024.

Await service report as regard respondent No.2.

List accordingly.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant