



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./240/2024

K RANJAN SINGHA
SON OF K. SATRA SINGHA, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- BANTARAPUR, P.O.
SUNDARI, P.S. KOCHUDARAM, DISTRICT- CACHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY P.P., ASSAM

2:SRI BIKROM TIMUNG
SON OF BABURAM TIMUNG
R/O- VILLAGE- TICHOM GAON
P.O. LONGIT
P.S. BAKALIA
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN- 78248

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K MAHAJAN, MR. D BORA,MR. A CHAUDHURY,MR. P
K DAS,MR. N MAHAJAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, SAMIM RAHMAN (R-2),MR S A BARBHUYAN (R-
2),MR. SURAJIT DAS (R-2),A W AMAN (R-2),MS SURAYA RAHMAN (R-2),MR SARFRAZ
NAWAZ (R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 26.05.2025

Heard Mr. S. Das, the learned counsel for the respondent, who prays for an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty. Also heard Mr. D. Bora, the learned counsel for the petitioner who does not object to the prayer.

Hence, the prayer is allowed.

Let this matter be listed after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant